
Official Box Score - Final
Boise St. at Southern Utah
02/15/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boise St. 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 5 6 3 10

Southern Utah 5 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 8

Win: Nielson,Avery (3-1) Loss: Crabtree,Kodi (1-1) Save: Duncan,Hannah (2)

Boise St. 5 (6-5 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Penberthy,Kate 1B 2 1 1 1 1 0 7 0 0 0
58 Flindt,Mya C 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
3  Jenkins,Talia (C) 1 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0

14  Southerland,Quinn CF 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
55 Crider,Jorja DH 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
56 Galasso,Kaitlyn (PR/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19  Stroh,Skylar 2B 4 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
31  Farmer,Hollie 3B 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6
99 Romero,Sophia RF 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4  HernandezLofton,Ashley (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Flindt,Alyssa SS 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 1 2
12  Peffley,Grace LF 4 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
43 Crabtree,Kodi P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  Bauer,Olivia (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
51  Rose,Julianne (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  McNamara,LoulaRae (P) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 5 6 5 6 2 18 7 3 10

BATTING

2B: Penberthy (off Baker). 3B: Romero (off Baker).
TB: Penberthy 2; Romero 3. 2-Out RBI: Stroh 2. SF: Crider; Penberthy. HBP:

Southerland; Farmer; Romero.

Team RISP: 2-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: Southerland. CS: Peffley.

Southern Utah 8 (5-6 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

29 Ollison,Taralyn LF 3 1 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 2
4  Salvatierra,Michaella RF 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
36 Ramirez,Arianna 1B 4 2 2 1 0 1 5 0 0 0
24 Becerra,McKenzy 3B 3 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0
15  Munoz,Kassidy C 3 1 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
27 Toscano,Alayah CF 3 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
14  DelaCruz,Michelle DH 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11  Knight,Isabella SS 3 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 0
7  Burgos,Aubrie 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 5
10  Baker,Delaney P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5  Nielson,Avery (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Duncan,Hannah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 8 10 7 4 5 21 6 1 8

BATTING

Team RISP: 7-18.

BASERUNNING

SB: Salvatierra.

BSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

43 Crabtree,Kodi (L) 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 4 2 18 6

5  Bauer,Olivia (1) 1.0 3 3 1 0 0 8 8 29 19

51  Rose,Julianne (2) 3.0 4 1 1 2 4 15 13 60 39
11  McNamara,LoulaRae (5) 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 7 7 29 16

Totals 6.0 10 8 6 4 5 34 30 136 80

WP: McNamara; Crabtree; Rose. Inher. Rnrs: Bauer 3/3; Rose 2/2.

GO-FO: Crabtree 0-0; Bauer 4-0; Rose 2-3; McNamara 2-3.

SUU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10  Baker,Delaney 1.1 3 2 1 0 0 9 7 36 22

5 Nielson,Avery (W) (2.1) 4.0 3 3 3 6 1 22 13 94 46

22 Duncan,Hannah (S) (6.1) 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 20 13

Totals 7.0 6 5 4 6 2 36 25 150 81

HB: Baker; Nielson 2. SFA: Baker; Nielson. Inher. Rnrs: Duncan 0/3; Nielson 0/1.

GO-FO: Baker 1-3; Nielson 2-8; Duncan 3-1.

Umpires: HP: Orlando Mahone; 1B: James Edmunds Sr.; 2B: ; 3B: Greg Walker.

First Pitch:8:55 AM. Duration:2:17.

Attendance:141

Weather:Temp: 58F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Boise St. at Southern Utah
02/15/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boise St. 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 5 6 3 10

Southern Utah 5 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 8

Boise St. starters:
7/1b/Penberthy,Kate; 58/c/Flindt,Mya; 14/cf/Southerland,Quinn; 55/dh/Crider,Jorja; 19/2b/Stroh,Skylar; 31/3b/Farmer,Hollie; 99/rf/Romero,Sophia;

13/ss/Flindt,Alyssa; 12/lf/Peffley,Grace; 43/p/Crabtree,Kodi;

Southern Utah starters:
29/lf/Ollison,Taralyn; 4/rf/Salvatierra,Michaella; 36/1b/Ramirez,Arianna; 24/3b/Becerra,McKenzy; 15/c/Munoz,Kassidy; 27/cf/Toscano,Alayah;

14/dh/DelaCruz,Michelle; 11/ss/Knight,Isabella; 7/2b/Burgos,Aubrie; 10/p/Baker,Delaney;



1st Inning
Top of 1st - BSU batting

Penberthy,Kate doubled to left center (0-2 SF).

Flindt,Mya reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Becerra,McKenzy (E5) (0-0).

Southerland,Quinn hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Penberthy,Kate advanced to third base; Flindt,Mya advanced to second
base.

Crider,Jorja sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-1 K); Penberthy,Kate scored, unearned; Flindt,Mya advanced to third
base.

Stroh,Skylar flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-2 BFF).

Southerland,Quinn stole second base.

Farmer,Hollie flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBSFF).

Bottom of 1st - SUU batting

Ollison,Taralyn walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ollison,Taralyn advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Salvatierra,Michaella infield singled up the middle (2-2 KBBFF); Ollison,Taralyn advanced to third base.

Salvatierra,Michaella stole second base.

Ramirez,Arianna singled to shallow left field, RBI (2-1 BBS); Ollison,Taralyn scored.

Becerra,McKenzy walked (3-0 BBBB); Salvatierra,Michaella advanced to third base; Ramirez,Arianna advanced
to second base.

BSU pitching change: Bauer,Olivia replaces Crabtree,Kodi.

Munoz,Kassidy singled to right field, 2RBI (0-0); Salvatierra,Michaella scored; Ramirez,Arianna scored from

second base; Becerra,McKenzy advanced from first base to third base.

Toscano,Alayah reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle, RBI (2-1 BKB); Becerra,McKenzy scored;

Munoz,Kassidy advanced to second base on an error by Flindt,Alyssa (E6); Toscano,Alayah out at second
base, 3b to 2b.

DelaCruz,Michelle reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-2 KF); Munoz,Kassidy advanced to third
base; DelaCruz,Michelle advanced to second base.

Knight,Isabella singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Munoz,Kassidy scored, unearned; DelaCruz,Michelle
advanced to third base.

Burgos,Aubrie grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (2-2 FBFB); Knight,Isabella advanced to second
base.

Ollison,Taralyn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 FBSFBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BSU 1 1 1 2

SUU 5 4 1 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - BSU batting

Romero,Sophia tripled down the right field line (1-1 FB).

Flindt,Alyssa singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Romero,Sophia scored.

Peffley,Grace grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKF); Flindt,Alyssa advanced to second base.

SUU pitching change: Nielson,Avery replaces Baker,Delaney.

Penberthy,Kate walked (3-2 KBBBFB).

Flindt,Mya flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 BKBK).

Southerland,Quinn flied out to rf (2-2 BKFFB).

Bottom of 2nd - SUU batting

Salvatierra,Michaella reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Stroh,Skylar (E4) (1-1 BS).

Ramirez,Arianna singled up the middle (2-1 BBF); Salvatierra,Michaella advanced from first base to third base.

BSU pitching change: Rose,Julianne replaces Bauer,Olivia.

Becerra,McKenzy singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Salvatierra,Michaella scored, unearned; Ramirez,Arianna
advanced to second base.

Munoz,Kassidy walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Ramirez,Arianna advanced to third base; Becerra,McKenzy advanced to
second base.

Toscano,Alayah singled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 K); Ramirez,Arianna scored; Becerra,McKenzy
advanced from second base, scored on a throwing error by Stroh,Skylar (E4); Munoz,Kassidy advanced to
second base.

Toscano,Alayah advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Munoz,Kassidy advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

DelaCruz,Michelle flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-1 BF).

Knight,Isabella struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Burgos,Aubrie struck out swinging (3-2 FBFFBFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BSU 1 2 0 2

SUU 3 3 2 2



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - BSU batting

Crider,Jorja fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-0 BB).

Stroh,Skylar popped up to shallow left field putout by 2b (2-1 BBK).

Farmer,Hollie hit by pitch (2-2 KBKB).

Romero,Sophia hit by pitch (3-1 BBFB); Farmer,Hollie advanced to second base.

Flindt,Alyssa popped up to second base (0-1 K).

Bottom of 3rd - SUU batting

BSU defensive substitution: Jenkins,Talia replaces Flindt,Mya at c

BSU defensive substitution: HernandezLofton,Ashley replaces Romero,Sophia at rf

Ollison,Taralyn grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (1-2 FBKF).

Salvatierra,Michaella grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBFBF).

Ramirez,Arianna struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BSU 0 0 0 2

SUU 0 0 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - BSU batting

Peffley,Grace singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

Penberthy,Kate flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Jenkins,Talia walked (3-1 BKBBB); Peffley,Grace advanced to second base.

Southerland,Quinn grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BK); Peffley,Grace advanced to third base;

Jenkins,Talia advanced to second base.

Crider,Jorja walked (3-2 BKBSBB).

Stroh,Skylar singled to left center, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Peffley,Grace scored; Jenkins,Talia scored from second base;
Crider,Jorja advanced from first base to third base; Stroh,Skylar advanced to second base on the throw.

Farmer,Hollie popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - SUU batting

Becerra,McKenzy popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-1 BK).

Munoz,Kassidy singled to left field (1-1 BF).

Toscano,Alayah walked (3-0 BBBB); Munoz,Kassidy advanced to second base.

DelaCruz,Michelle singled to left field (0-1 K); Munoz,Kassidy advanced to third base; Toscano,Alayah advanced

to second base.

Knight,Isabella struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFS).

Burgos,Aubrie flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-2 SF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BSU 2 2 0 2

SUU 0 2 0 3



5th Inning
Top of 5th - BSU batting

BSU substitution: Romero,Sophia replaces HernandezLofton,Ashley at rf, batting 7th.

Romero,Sophia walked (3-0 BBBB).

Flindt,Alyssa reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (3-2 KFBBB); Romero,Sophia out at second
base, p to ss.

Peffley,Grace singled up the middle (2-1 BFB); Flindt,Alyssa advanced from first base to third base.

Penberthy,Kate sacrifice fly down the left field line putout by lf, RBI (1-2 KBF); Flindt,Alyssa scored.

Peffley,Grace out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Bottom of 5th - SUU batting

BSU pitching change: McNamara,LoulaRae replaces Rose,Julianne.

Ollison,Taralyn flied out down the left field line putout by lf (3-2 BBBKK).

Salvatierra,Michaella grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK).

Ramirez,Arianna fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BSU 1 1 0 0

SUU 0 0 0 0

6th Inning
Top of 6th - BSU batting

Jenkins,Talia struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS).

Southerland,Quinn walked (3-2 KBKBFBFB).

Crider,Jorja walked (3-1 BKBBB); Southerland,Quinn advanced to second base.

SUU pitching change: Duncan,Hannah replaces Nielson,Avery.

BSU substitution: Galasso,Kaitlyn pinch running for Crider,Jorja.

Stroh,Skylar reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Southerland,Quinn advanced to third base;
Galasso,Kaitlyn out at second base, 2b to 1b.

Farmer,Hollie grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (2-2 KKFBB).

Bottom of 6th - SUU batting

BSU position change: Galasso,Kaitlyn remains in the game at dh

Becerra,McKenzy flied out to right center putout by cf (3-1 BBBK).

Munoz,Kassidy singled to left field (2-1 BBK).

Munoz,Kassidy advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Toscano,Alayah struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS).

DelaCruz,Michelle grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BSU 0 0 0 2

SUU 0 1 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - BSU batting

Romero,Sophia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBKB).

BSU substitution: McNamara,LoulaRae replaces Flindt,Alyssa at p, batting 8th.

McNamara,LoulaRae flied out to lf (1-2 KKB).

Peffley,Grace struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BSU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Boise St. at Southern Utah
02/15/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boise St. 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 5 6 3 10

Southern Utah 5 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 8

Boise St. starters:
7/1b/Penberthy,Kate; 58/c/Flindt,Mya; 14/cf/Southerland,Quinn; 55/dh/Crider,Jorja; 19/2b/Stroh,Skylar; 31/3b/Farmer,Hollie; 99/rf/Romero,Sophia;

13/ss/Flindt,Alyssa; 12/lf/Peffley,Grace; 43/p/Crabtree,Kodi;

Southern Utah starters:
29/lf/Ollison,Taralyn; 4/rf/Salvatierra,Michaella; 36/1b/Ramirez,Arianna; 24/3b/Becerra,McKenzy; 15/c/Munoz,Kassidy; 27/cf/Toscano,Alayah;

14/dh/DelaCruz,Michelle; 11/ss/Knight,Isabella; 7/2b/Burgos,Aubrie; 10/p/Baker,Delaney;

Top of 1st - BSU batting

Penberthy,Kate doubled to left center (0-2 SF).

Flindt,Mya reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Becerra,McKenzy (E5) (0-0).

Southerland,Quinn hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Penberthy,Kate advanced to third base; Flindt,Mya advanced to second base.

Crider,Jorja sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-1 K); Penberthy,Kate scored, unearned; Flindt,Mya advanced to third base.

Stroh,Skylar flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-2 BFF).

Southerland,Quinn stole second base.

Farmer,Hollie flied out to lf (3-2 BBKBSFF).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - SUU batting

Ollison,Taralyn walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ollison,Taralyn advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Salvatierra,Michaella infield singled up the middle (2-2 KBBFF); Ollison,Taralyn advanced to third base.

Salvatierra,Michaella stole second base.

Ramirez,Arianna singled to shallow left field, RBI (2-1 BBS); Ollison,Taralyn scored.

Becerra,McKenzy walked (3-0 BBBB); Salvatierra,Michaella advanced to third base; Ramirez,Arianna advanced to second base.

BSU pitching change: Bauer,Olivia replaces Crabtree,Kodi.

Munoz,Kassidy singled to right field, 2RBI (0-0); Salvatierra,Michaella scored; Ramirez,Arianna scored from second base; Becerra,McKenzy

advanced from first base to third base.

Toscano,Alayah reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle, RBI (2-1 BKB); Becerra,McKenzy scored; Munoz,Kassidy advanced to

second base on an error by Flindt,Alyssa (E6); Toscano,Alayah out at second base, 3b to 2b.

DelaCruz,Michelle reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-2 KF); Munoz,Kassidy advanced to third base; DelaCruz,Michelle

advanced to second base.

Knight,Isabella singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Munoz,Kassidy scored, unearned; DelaCruz,Michelle advanced to third base.

Burgos,Aubrie grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (2-2 FBFB); Knight,Isabella advanced to second base.

Ollison,Taralyn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 FBSFBF).



5 R, 4 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 2nd - BSU batting

Romero,Sophia tripled down the right field line (1-1 FB).

Flindt,Alyssa singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Romero,Sophia scored.

Peffley,Grace grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKF); Flindt,Alyssa advanced to second base.

SUU pitching change: Nielson,Avery replaces Baker,Delaney.

Penberthy,Kate walked (3-2 KBBBFB).

Flindt,Mya flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 BKBK).

Southerland,Quinn flied out to rf (2-2 BKFFB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - SUU batting

Salvatierra,Michaella reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Stroh,Skylar (E4) (1-1 BS).

Ramirez,Arianna singled up the middle (2-1 BBF); Salvatierra,Michaella advanced from first base to third base.

BSU pitching change: Rose,Julianne replaces Bauer,Olivia.

Becerra,McKenzy singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Salvatierra,Michaella scored, unearned; Ramirez,Arianna advanced to second base.

Munoz,Kassidy walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Ramirez,Arianna advanced to third base; Becerra,McKenzy advanced to second base.

Toscano,Alayah singled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 K); Ramirez,Arianna scored; Becerra,McKenzy advanced from second base,

scored on a throwing error by Stroh,Skylar (E4); Munoz,Kassidy advanced to second base.

Toscano,Alayah advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Munoz,Kassidy advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

DelaCruz,Michelle flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-1 BF).

Knight,Isabella struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Burgos,Aubrie struck out swinging (3-2 FBFFBFBS).

3 R, 3 H, 2 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - BSU batting

Peffley,Grace singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

Penberthy,Kate flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Jenkins,Talia walked (3-1 BKBBB); Peffley,Grace advanced to second base.

Southerland,Quinn grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BK); Peffley,Grace advanced to third base; Jenkins,Talia advanced to second
base.

Crider,Jorja walked (3-2 BKBSBB).

Stroh,Skylar singled to left center, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Peffley,Grace scored; Jenkins,Talia scored from second base; Crider,Jorja advanced from

first base to third base; Stroh,Skylar advanced to second base on the throw.

Farmer,Hollie popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (0-0).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 5th - BSU batting

BSU substitution: Romero,Sophia replaces HernandezLofton,Ashley at rf, batting 7th.

Romero,Sophia walked (3-0 BBBB).

Flindt,Alyssa reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (3-2 KFBBB); Romero,Sophia out at second base, p to ss.

Peffley,Grace singled up the middle (2-1 BFB); Flindt,Alyssa advanced from first base to third base.



Penberthy,Kate sacrifice fly down the left field line putout by lf, RBI (1-2 KBF); Flindt,Alyssa scored.

Peffley,Grace out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Boise St. at Southern Utah
02/15/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boise St. 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 5 6 3 10

Southern Utah 5 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 8

BOISE ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Penberthy, Kate 1b 2 1 1 1

2 #3 Jenkins, Talia
#58 Flindt, Mya

c 1

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

3 #14 Southerland, Quinn cf 2 0 0 0

4 #56 Galasso, Kaitlyn
#55 Crider, Jorja

dh 0

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

5 #19 Stroh, Skylar 2b 4 0 1 2

6 #31 Farmer, Hollie 3b 3 0 0 0

7 #99 Romero, Sophia
#4 Hernandez Lofton, Ashley

rf 2

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

8 #13 Flindt, Alyssa p 3 1 1 1

9 #12 Peffley, Grace lf 4 1 2 0

Totals 25 5 6 5
Runs 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 5
Hits 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 6
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 2 2 2 2 0 2 0 10

BSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

43 Crabtree,Kodi (L) 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 4 2 18 6
5  Bauer,Olivia (1) 1.0 3 3 1 0 0 8 8 29 19
51  Rose,Julianne (2) 3.0 4 1 1 2 4 15 13 60 39
11  McNamara,LoulaRae (5) 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 7 7 29 16

Totals 6.0 10 8 6 4 5 34 30 136 80

WP: McNamara; Crabtree; Rose. Inher. Rnrs: Bauer 3/3; Rose 2/2.

GO-FO: Crabtree 0-0; Bauer 4-0; Rose 2-3; McNamara 2-3.
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Boise St. at Southern Utah
02/15/2026 at Reggie Smith Softball Complex (San Diego, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Boise St. 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 5 6 3 10

Southern Utah 5 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 8

SOUTHERN UTAH SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #29 Ollison, Taralyn lf 3 1 0 0

2 #4 Salvatierra, Michaella rf 4 2 1 0

3 #36 Ramirez, Arianna 1b 4 2 2 1

4 #24 Becerra, McKenzy 3b 3 2 1 1

5 #15 Munoz, Kassidy c 3 1 3 2

6 #27 Toscano, Alayah cf 3 0 1 2

7 #14 De la Cruz, Michelle dh 4 0 1 0

8 #11 Knight, Isabella ss 3 0 1 1

9 #7 Burgos, Aubrie 2b 3 0 0 0

Totals 30 8 10 7
Runs 5 3 0 0 0 0 8
Hits 4 3 0 2 0 1 10
Errors 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
LOB 2 2 0 3 0 1 8

SUU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10  Baker,Delaney 1.1 3 2 1 0 0 9 7 36 22
5 Nielson,Avery (W) (2.1) 4.0 3 3 3 6 1 22 13 94 46
22 Duncan,Hannah (S) (6.1) 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 20 13

Totals 7.0 6 5 4 6 2 36 25 150 81

HB: Baker; Nielson 2. SFA: Baker; Nielson. Inher. Rnrs: Duncan 0/3; Nielson 0/1.

GO-FO: Baker 1-3; Nielson 2-8; Duncan 3-1.
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